PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, a request was submitted to the City of Bastrop to acknowledge and pay tribute to Debbie Denny for her many contributions to the City of Bastrop's prosperity and tourism; and
- WHEREAS, Debbie Denny was a founding member of the Bastrop Downtown Business Alliance and is an original Board Member of the Bastrop Opera House, serving as an officer in one capacity or another from 2016 - 2023; and
- WHEREAS, as a marketing professional, Debbie has collaborated with local businesses to enhance their visibility, growing their revenue, all with great vision and irrepressible good humor; and
- WHEREAS, the City wishes to express Heart-Felt Appreciation to Debbie Denny who embodies the highest standards of leadership, fostering collaboration and goodwill among the business community to assist in developing creative new opportunities and activities to attract tourists to our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, City Manager of the City of Bastrop, County of Bastrop, do hereby designate October 22, 2024 as a Day of Recognition to honor

Debbie Denny

And encourage all citizens to celebrate Debbie Denny and the many Volunteer Extraordinaires in the City of Bastrop who have made outstanding contributions to positive change in the City of Bastrop. Let us all remember that "Without volunteers, we'd be a nation without a soul." (Rosalynn Carter).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the City

of Bastrop, to be affixed on this 22 nd da	y of October 2024.
	CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS
	Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, City Manager
ATTEST:	
Irma G. Parker, City Secretary	